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Scholarship Eligibility Criteria Amount Awards High School/Other 

Altitude REALTORS Gives – Routt 
County 

 Graduating senior from a high school in Routt County 
 Participation and leadership in the community 
 Minimum GPA: 3.25 
 Financial need 

$1000 Many Any Routt senior 

Balthaser-RMYC (R,U) 

 RMYC Conservation Corps or Youth Program Leader participant 
 Potential for academic success; history of civic engagement 
 Financial need 
 Apply in the fall through RMYC 

$4000 1  

Belton Ranch (C,U) 

 Graduating senior or graduate of a Routt County high school 
 Has overcome significant challenges or obstacles that may have deterred 

them from pursuing post high school education 
 Qualities of perseverance and determination 
 Preference given when the scholarship is a significant factor in the 

applicant’s ability to attend a college, university, or trade school 

Up to 
$2000 

1-3 Any Routt senior 
or graduate 

Catamount Ranch & Club (C,U) 
 Employee of Catamount Ranch & Club 
 Apply in summer @ Catamount 

Up to 
$2500 

Many  

Clint Devin Memorial (C,U) 

 Current or former participant in Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club 
 Intent to pursue a career in the medical field 
 Demonstration of dedication to their sport, a pursuit of excellence, 

commitment to teammates 
 Qualities of leadership and academic excellence 
 Financial need may be taken into consideration 

Up to 
$2000 

1-3 SSWSC participant 

Doak Walker Memorial 

 Graduating seniors: One male and one female student athlete from 4 
public high schools in Routt and Moffat Counties  

 Community service, leadership, sportsmanship, academic achievement 
 Active participant in several high school sports and planning to attend an 

accredited college 

$2000 8  
(2 each 
HS) 

Hayden HS 
MCHS 
Soroco HS 
SSHS 
 

Dring Language Fellowship (U) 
 Current students or graduates of all HSs and colleges in Routt County 
 For intensive language training and international travel experiences for 

improving or perfecting foreign language skills 

Up to 
$3000 

1-3 Any Routt student 
or graduate 

  



Elk River Anesthesia Healthcare 
 Graduating senior in Routt or Moffat County 
 Pursuing an education in medicine or nursing (not dental school) 
 GPA > 3.0 

$2500 2 Any Routt or 
Moffat senior 

Elk River Kipper (U)  Current or former employee of Vista Verde Ranch Up to 
$5000 

1  

Eric Small  Steamboat Springs High School senior involved in any form of athletics 
 Financial need 

$1000 1-3 SSHS senior 

Everett & Benita Bristol Memorial 
(C,U) 

 For full-time CMC Steamboat students with financial need who meet one 
or more of the following: 
 International student 
 Born outside the U.S. or parents born outside the U.S. 
 English is not the student’s primary language  
 First-generation college student 

$1000-
$3000 

Up to 5 CMC students 

Frank Levkulich (C,U) 
 Graduating senior or graduate of Moffat County High School 
 Intending on entering trade school in pursuit of a career in the trades 
 Financial need 

$3000 1-2 Moffat senior or 
graduate 

Hayden Tigers Booster Club-Coach 
Chad Jones Memorial 

 Graduating senior from Hayden High School 
 Student athlete; recommendation from a coach 
 Exemplifies self-improvement, leadership, and resilience 

$1000 1 Hayden senior 

Jim Swiggart Ski Town USA Rotary 
Leadership 

 Graduating senior from a Routt County high school 
 Leadership and/or community involvement 
 Athletic achievement and aspirations 
 Financial need is taken into consideration but is not a prerequisite 

$1000 2-3 Any Routt senior 

Kenny Corriveau Trade (C,U) 

 For individuals to attend a trade, college, or university for the purpose of 
pursuing education in the trades 

 A resident of Routt, Moffat, or Rio Blanco Counties, open to any students 
ages 17-25 

$1000 1-3 Routt, Moffat, Rio 
Blanco, ages 17-
25 

Levi Hampton Memorial 

 Min 2-year resident of South Routt and 2 years as Soroco HS student 
 Financial need 
 GPA must be between 2.5 and 3.8 
 Attending a two-year or four-year college, university or trade school 

$1000 1-2 Soroco senior 

Liman Family (R,U) - new 

 Graduating seniors or graduates of a Routt County high school within 2 
years of high school graduation 

 Has faced or overcome adversity or discrimination 
 Financial need is taken into consideration 

$3000-
$5000 

2-3 Any Routt student 
or graduate 

Live Like Sancy (R) 

 Graduating senior from Steamboat Springs High School 
 Academic excellence; Student athlete; Outdoor enthusiast 
 Religious faith 
 Attending college or trade school 
 Not currently receiving a full-ride scholarship 

$3000 1 SSHS senior 

  



Mary Beth Norris Music 

 Graduating senior from a high school in Routt County 
 For instrumental musicians 
 Min 3.0 GPA 
 Financial need taken into consideration 

$1000 1 Any Routt senior 

Monica Olson Veterinarian (C,U) 

 Resident of Routt County or Moffat County 
 Pursuing a degree in veterinary medicine in a 2-year, 4-year, or master’s 

program 
 Demonstrates interest in serving a rural or underserved community 
 Exhibits academic merit and community involvement 
 Financial need is taken into consideration 

$1000+ 1-2 Resident of Routt 
or Moffat 

Northwest Colorado Trade (C,U) 

 Residents of Routt and Moffat Counties 
 Attending a trade, technical, or vocational school, apprenticeship program, 

or 2-year program at a community college for job-specific training toward a 
career in the trades 

 Preference given to those with financial need 

$1000+ Many Resident of Routt 
or Moffat 

Out & Proud Yampa Valley (R) - new 

 Residents of Routt or Moffat County graduating high school (in-person or 
online) or obtaining their GED 

 Identifies as LGBTQ+ or is a highly involved advocate 
 Financial need will be taken into consideration 

$1000-
$4000 

1-2 Routt or Moffat 
graduating senior 

Poogie Dawes 

 Female Steamboat Springs High School graduating senior 
 Demonstrates qualities of caring, compassion and friendship 
 Involved in community and school activities within the last 2 years 
 Requires a scholarship-specific recommendation letter 

$8000 1 SSHS senior 

Robert Welborn (R) 

 Graduating senior from a Routt or Moffat County high school 
 Attending either a two-year, four-year, trade or vocational school 
 Financial need 
 Participation and/or leadership in outside activities 
 Preference given to public, in-state schools. However, students may attend 

a vocational/trade school at any location. 
 If 4-year: Field of study must focus on one of the following: engineering, 

the sciences, medical (including technicians), business 

$1000- 
$3000 

1-3 Any Routt or 
Moffat senior 

Romaine Robson-Hamilton 
Memorial Music 

 Graduating seniors in Routt County 
 Intends to pursue a career in the field of music 
 Hardworking student committed to music 
 A student who excels in music, although they may have difficulty or 

challenges with other subjects 

$1000 1 Any Routt senior 

Routt County CattleWomen (C,U) 

 Resident of Routt County 
 A member of a family currently involved in beef production OR a student 

pursuing a degree related to or benefiting the beef industry 
 May be a graduating HS senior OR a college student continuing 2ndary 

education OR a non-traditional student attending for the first time 

Up to 
$1500 

1-3 Any Routt senior 
or graduate 



Routt First Responders 
Remembrance (C,U) 

 Graduating seniors in Routt County who have demonstrated interest in first 
response or front-line medicine by volunteering, working, taking 
coursework or doing community service in a related area 

 A Routt County resident of any age, including current undergraduate 
students, pursuing education or job training with the goal to work in first 
response or nursing in Routt County 

Up to 
$2000 

1-3 Any Routt senior 
or graduate or 
resident of Routt 
County 

Sam and Melissa Warner (R) 

 Graduating senior from Steamboat Springs High School 
 Minimum GPA 3.0 
 Academic and extracurricular achievement 
 Financial need 

Up to 
$2500 

2-3 SSHS senior 

Ski Town USA Rotary Club 
 Graduating senior from a Routt County high school 
 Must demonstrate leadership in your community 
 Financial need is taken into consideration but is not a prerequisite 

$1000 4-5 Any Routt senior 

Steamboat Ski & Resort Corp (C,U) 

 Graduating seniors and former graduates of Routt County high schools 
 Academic achievement, school involvement/extra-curricular activities, 

community service 
 Financial need 

Up to 
$2500 

Many Any Routt senior 

Sustainability Leadership (R) 

 Graduating senior from Steamboat Springs High School 
 Minimum cumulative GPA of 3.3 
 Leadership around environmental stewardship or sustainability 
 Attending a 4-year college or university full-time 
 Demonstration of financial need 

$5000 1 SSHS senior 

Yampa Tuition Grants (C,U) 
 Graduating seniors or graduates of Routt or Moffat County high schools 
 Financial need – must submit FAFSA or CASFA 

$1000-
$7500 

Many Any Routt or 
Moffat senior or 
graduate 

Yampa Valley Electric Association 
(C,U) 

 Graduating seniors or undergraduates living in YVEA service territory 
 Financial need 
 Preference for children of employees or employees 

$1000-
$2000 

Many Students living in 
YVEA service 
territory 

YVEA Farming & Ranching 
Community (U) 

 Local students from agricultural households within YVEA’s service territory 
 Must provide documentation of active farming / ranching 

$1000-
$4000 

2 Students living in 
YVEA service 
territory 

(C) continuing = student may apply for more than just one year 
(R) renewable = multi-year if student maintains renewability criteria 
(U) undergraduate = student may apply as a current undergrad (not limited to graduating seniors) 


